1. Regardless of who you're going to vote for, who do you think will win the next Federal Election?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
Justin Trudeau and the Liberals 465 57 32 23 185 123 44 156 91 106 51 90 375
45% 41% 29% 34% 47% 50% 60% 48% 44% 45% 39% 50% 44%
* * * B BC ABCD*
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 442 62 74 37 173 71 25 124 80 102 72 69 372
43% 44% 67% 55% 44% 28% 34% 38% 39% 43% 55% 39% 43%
E* ADEF* EF* E * GHI
Thomas Mulcair and the NDP 130 20 4 7 39 55 5 43 34 30 8 20 110
13% 15% 4% 11% 10% 22% 6% 13% 17% 13% 6% 11% 13%
B* * * BDF * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Some people say that the Conservative government under Prime Minister Stephen Harper has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected during the next federal election. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to
take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
Harper Government has done a good job and 327 51 44 25 140 45 21 77 57 81 58 49 278
deserves re-election 32% 37% 40% 37% 35% 18% 28% 24% 28% 34% 44% 27% 32%
E* E* E* E * G GH
Time for another federal party to take over 709 88 66 42 257 204 53 247 148 158 73 130 580
68% 63% 60% 63% 65% 82% 72% 76% 72% 66% 56% 73% 68%
* * * ABCD * 1 J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Thinking about the Conservative government under the leadership of Stephen Harper, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove
of their performance?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862
Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857
Strongly approve 80 8 16 4 36 12 3 22 12 19 14 10 70
8% 6% 15% 6% 9% 5% 4% 7% 6% 8% 11% 6% 8%
* E* * *
Somewhat approve 372 59 47 25 151 68 22 108 67 84 59 69 303
36% 43% 42% 37% 38% 27% 30% 34% 33% 35% 45% 39% 35%
E* E* * E * G
Somewhat disapprove 303 34 21 20 119 85 22 98 62 72 30 42 260
29% 25% 19% 30% 30% 34% 30% 30% 30% 30% 23% 24% 30%
* * * B *
Strongly disapprove 282 37 26 18 90 84 27 96 63 63 28 57 224
27% 27% 24% 27% 23% 34% 36% 30% 31% 26% 21% 32% 26%
Top2Box (Approve) 452 67 63 29 188 80 25 130 80 103 73 79 373
44% 48% 57% 43% 47% 32% 34% 40% 39% 43% 56% 44% 43%
E* EF* * EF * GHI
Low2Box (Disapprove) 584 72 47 38 210 169 49 193 125 135 58 100 484
56% 52% 43% 57% 53% 68% 66% 60% 61% 57% 44% 56% 57%
* * * ABD BD* J J J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's next government.]

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1036 122 69 82 396 260 107 289 192 263 155 174 862

Weighted 1036 139 110 67 397 249 74 323 205 239 131 179 857

I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's

next government.

Strongly agree 190 32 14 8 64 48 23 64 46 44 20 41 148
18% 23% 13% 12% 16% 19% 31% 20% 22% 18% 15% 23% 17%

Somewhat agree 334 36 35 24 142 72 24 105 63 72 45 64 270
32% 26% 32% 36% 36% 29% 33% 32% 31% 30% 34% 36% 32%

* * * *

Somewhat disagree 274 35 16 19 97 94 13 102 49 59 32 41 232
26% 25% 14% 28% 24% 38% 18% 31% 24% 25% 25% 23% 27%

Strongly disagree 238 36 45 16 94 35 13 53 47 64 34 32 207
23% 26% 41% 23% 24% 14% 18% 16% 23% 27% 26% 18% 24%

E* DEF* * E * G G

Top2Box (Agree) 524 68 50 32 207 120 47 169 108 115 64 105 419
51% 49% 45% 48% 52% 48% 64% 52% 53% 48% 49% 59% 49%

Low2Box (Disagree) 512 71 60 35 191 129 26 154 96 123 67 73 439
49% 51% 55% 52% 48% 52% 36% 48% 47% 52% 51% 41% 51%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T/U,V
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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